

ITEM NO.3

Court No.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No. 20996/09 In

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1541 OF 2008

SURJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

( for bail and office report ) )

Date: 11/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sant Pal Singh Sidhu,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kapoor, AAG (Pun.)  
Ms. Sonia Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave had been granted on 19th September,2008, when leave was also granted to mention the appeal for early hearing after the service is complete. While rejecting the appellant's prayer for bail at this stage, we direct that the hearing of the appeal be expedited so that the matter be heard and disposed of within this year.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master